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Board of Directors
Regular Meeting

Agenda
Tuesday, August 23, 2016 - 6:00 p.m.

Board Meeting Office
1720 N. Cherokee Trail, Landers, CA 92285

1. Call To Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call

4. Approval of Agenda

Discussion and Action Items - The Board of Directors and Staff will discuss the following items,
and the Board will consider taking action, if so inclined.

The Public is invited to comment on any item on the agenda during discussion of that item.

When giving your public comment, please have your information prepared. If you wish to be
identified for the record then please state your name. Due to time constraints, each member of
the public will be allotted three-minutes to provide their public comment.

5. Morongo Basin Conservation Association 2016 Desert-Wise Landscape Tour Update
Presentation ltem.

6. Replace Pump and Motor at Improvement District Goat Mtn. Well No. 3.
Board considers taking the following action(s):
1. Retroactively authorize General Manager to execute contract with Legend Pump &
Well Service, Inc. in the amount of $19,548 plus 10% contingency to be paid from
the Improvement District Goat Mountain “restricted” funds .
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10.

11.

12.

Bureau of Land Management Lease Update
Information ltem Only.

Policy Establishing Criteria for Agency Financial Reserves
Board to consider taking the following action(s):
1. Adopt Resolution No. 16R-XX a Policy Establishing Criteria for Financial Reserves.

Consent Items — The following items are expected to be routine and non-controversial and
will be acted on by the Board at one time without discussion, unless a member of the Public
or member of the Board requests that the item be held for discussion or further action.

a. Financial Statements July 2016

1. Balance Sheet

2. Budget Status

3. Cash Balance Distribution for LAIF and/or Pacific Western Bank.

I. Improvement District Goat Mountain Cash Account Summary.

Receive and File Bank Reconciliation (AR Disbursements) July 2016
Service Order Report, July 2016
Production Report, July 2016
Goat Mountain Production Report, July 2016
Regular Board Meeting Minutes, July 26, 2016
Receive and File 2016 Local Agency Biennial Notice reporting “No Amendment is
Required”.
Receive and File Improvement District M of the Mojave Water Agency General
Obligation Bonds, Rule 15¢c-12 Certificate (Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency).
Resolution 16R-XX (F4a) Authorizing GM to Cause the Necessary Data to be
Prepared and Application to be Signed and Filed with the State of California’s State
Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water for the Project Identified
as “Integration of Bighorn-Desert View and Improvement District Goat Mountain and
Interconnections with Hi Desert Water District”

S @mpaoyw

Recommended Action:
Approve as presented (ltems a - i):

Matters Removed From Consent Items
Public Comment Period

Any person may address the Board on any matter within the Agency’s jurisdiction on items
not appearing on this agenda.

When giving your public comment, please have your information prepared. If you wish to be
identified for the record then please state your name. Due to time constraints, each
member of the public will be allotted three-minutes to provide their public comment. State
Law prohibits the Board of Directors from discussing or taking action on items not included
on the agenda.

Verbal Reports - Including Reports on Courses/Conferences/Meetings.
a. General Manager Report

b. Director Reports
c. President Report
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13. Adjournment

In accordance with the requirements of California Government Code Section 54954.2, this
agenda has been posted in the main lobby of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency, 622 S.
Jemez Trail, Yucca Valley, CA not less than 72 hours if prior to a Regular meeting, date and time
above; or in accordance with California Government Code Section 54956 this agenda has been
posted not less than 24 hours if prior to a Special meeting, date and time above.

As a general rule, agenda reports or other written documentation has been prepared or
organized with respect to each item of business listed on the agenda.

Copies of these materials and other discloseable public records in connection with an open
session agenda item, are also on file with and available for inspection at the Office of the Agency
Secretary, 622 S. Jemez Trail, Yucca Valley, California, during regular business hours, 8:00 A.M.
to 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday. If such writings are distributed to members of the Board of
Directors on the day of a Board meeting, the writings will be available at the entrance to the
Board of Directors meeting room at the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency.

Internet: Once uploaded, agenda materials can also be viewed at www.bdvwa.org.

Public Comments: You may wish to submit your comments in writing to assure that you are able
to express yourself adequately.

Per Government Code Section 54954.2, any person with a disability who requires a modification
or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in the meeting,
should contact the Board's Secretary at 760-364-2315 during Agency business hours.
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BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTAL

Meeting Date: August 23, 2016

To: Board of Directors Budgeted: N/A
Budgeted Amount: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

From: Marina D. West General Counsel Approval: N/A
CEQA Compliance: N/A

Subject: Morongo Basin Conservation Association 2016 Desert-Wise Landscape
Tour Update

SUMMARY

Ms. Ruth Rieman, Director, Morongo Basin Conservation Association will provide an update
on the 2016 6™ Annual Desert-Wise Living Series Landscape Tour that took place April 23™
and 24th.

The attached material includes the 2016 Tour Flyer, attendance statistics and the winning
Essay submission.

RECOMMENDATION

That the Board considers taking the following action(s):
1. Information and discussion purposes only.

BACKGOUND/ANALYSIS

No additional background provided.

PRIOR RELEVANT BOARD ACTION(S)

None
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DESERT-WISE LIVING SERIES

2016 Landscape Tour Essays

15t Place Essay 2016 by C. Reed
Morning light warmed our backs as we coasted into Morongo Valley. A recent high desert
arrival, I eagerly anticipated learning to work with the water-wise plants that thrive here,
and I was certainly not disappointed. I discovered a rich variety of beautiful, practical

environments, all designed to {it within our local ecosystem.

Some homes were lushly landscaped in a traditional aesthetic, while others took inventive
approaches to outdoor art, employing the natural world as a medium of expression. There
were homes with outdoor showers, properties with greenhouses, and entire outdoor rooms
situated amid blooming native plants. We perused both simple and elaborate systems of
solar power generation as well as some truly ingenious water conservation techniques. And
best of all were the wonderful conversations we had with hosts and docents and with our

fellow tour-takers.

In the afternoon we explored the windblown mesa, clambering among giant boulders to
discover secret viewpoints that just happened to have perfect seating arrangements in

wind-screened scenic spots. Well, maybe not so secret after all...!

Throughout the gorgeous Basin we roamed, soaking up inspiration. And there was one
unexpected revelation — ironic, because of what drew me to this area in the first place - the
rocks. From gigantic boulders to the finest grains of sand, and every size in between,
landscapers work with the mineral kingdom in ways both useful and exquisitely lovely.
Rocks facilitate drainage! They’re for sitling on! Rocks are art elements! Rocks are for weed
controll They're walls; they’re walkways; they’re habitat enhancements! It turns out that

rocks really do rock!

As evening light spread shadow and gold across the desert floor, we headed home, grateful
to these landscape artists for the generosity with which they shared their homes, their

knowledge, and their journeys of discovery. Thank you MBCA for making it possiblel
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AGENDA ITEM # 6



BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTAL

Meeting Date: August 23, 2016

To: Board of Directors Budgeted: No
Budgeted Amount: N/A

Funding Source: ID GM Capital
Replacement Fund

From: Marina D. West General Counsel Approval: N/A
CEQA Compliance: N/A

Subject: Replace Pump and Motor at iImprovement District Goat Mountain Well No. 3
(GMW3): Lowest Responsive Bid Received from Legend Pump & Well
Service, Inc. at $19,548 AND to Authorize a Project Contingency of 10%

SUMMARY

The pump and motor at Improvement District Goat Mountain (ID GM) Well No. 3 requires
replacement. Staff obtained bids from four contractors with the most responsive, lowest
overall cost, bid from Legend Pump & Well Service, Inc. of $19,548.

Staff has already authorized Legend Pump & Well Service, Inc. (Legend) to procure the
equipment. Staff requests the Board retroactively authorize the contract with Legend and
add a 10% contingency for a total project cost of approximately $20,500. This is a capital
refurbishment project that will be funded from the ID GM funds “restricted” for such projects.

RECOMMENDATION
That the Board considers taking the following action(s):

1. Retroactively authorize General Manager to execute contract with Legend Pump
& Well Service, Inc. in the amount of $19,548 plus 10% contingency to be paid
from the Improvement District Goat Mountain “restricted” funds .

BACKGOUND/ANALYSIS

Staff began experiencing problems with Improvement District Goat Mountain Well 3 in early
April 2016 following an extensive, unplanned, power outage. Following a site inspection by
two electrical contractors and a well contractor, it was determined that the pump motor was
probably damaged as “low voltage” was measured at the site following the restoration of
power. At that point the pump and motor were pulied from the well. Thereafter, nothing
definitive was discovered with the pump, motor or electric cable other than the pump/motor
shutdown on overload.

The pump and motor were installed in 2008. With the useful life estimated at approximately 8
years, the pump and motor are recommended to be replaced at this time. Staff proceeded to
obtain quotes from four pump/well contractors for the equipment. The bids were all within a



few hundred dollars and Legend Pump & Well Service, Inc. (Legend) bid was found to be the
most “responsive”. At that point, Legend was invited to provide a cost to install the
equipment and Legend was authorized to procure the equipment and schedule the
installation.

The total cost of the project is $19,548. Staff is also suggesting a 10% project contingency be
authorized for any unforeseen expenses bringing the project total to approximately $20,500.

PRIOR RELEVANT BOARD ACTION(S)

None
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BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTAL

Meeting Date: August 23, 2016

To: Board of Directors Budgeted: N/A
Budgeted Amount: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

From: Marina D. West General Counsel Approval: N/A
CEQA Compliance: N/A

Subject: Resolution No. 16R-XX Policy Establishing Criteria for Agency Financial
Reserves

SUMMARY

The existing policy which establishes criteria for financial reserves requires updating.
Updates include specifying new general ledger account numbers utilized in the updated
financial software, removal of the Basic Facility Charge “subaccount”, addition of
Improvement District Goat Mountain (ID GM) Restricted Fund “subaccount”, and revised
“fund goals” due to the annexation of CSA 70.

RECOMMENDATION
That the Board considers taking the following action(s):
1. Adopt Resolution No. 16R-XX a Policy establishing criteria for financial reserves.
BACKGOUND/ANALYSIS
Staff has prepared the attached Resolution in response to the following changes/updates:

e The general ledger account numbers previously used were replaced/updated with
those used in the new financial software. The term “LAIF” was removed as the cash
may reside in either Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) or Pacific Western Bank.

e Subaccounts were used in the old financial software but are not used in the new
software; therefore, subaccounts were eliminated from the Policy.

e The “Basic Facilities Charge” subaccount has been eliminated. This account was
created by staff presuming that all monies collected from the sale of water meters was
required to be held for “new capital improvements”. During the FY2014/15 audit, staff
was asked to provide a Board policy that set forth this requirement. No policy could be
found therefore it is inappropriate to continue tracking in this manner. The auditor
suggested eliminating this account and moving the cash balance of $39,392, to the
“Unencumbered Cash” account.

¢ Added a new fund, “ID GM Restricted Fund”, which will track the funds received from
the annexation which can only be used for capital replacement and capital expansion



in the Improvement District per San Bernardino Local Agency Formation Commission
(LAFCO) Resolution 3197 dated March 26, 2015.

e Fund Goals:

o Staff recommends increasing the Replacement & Refurbishment Fund
minimum goal from $200,000 to $300,000 due to the addition of Improvement
District Goat Mountain.

o Staff also recommends a fund goal of $233,000 for the Bond Debt Service Fund
which represents the annual debt service for Bighorn Mountain Improvement
District 1, Desert View Revenue Bond and the Agency’s share of the Mojave
Water Agency Morongo Basin Pipeline Debt.

Staff recommends that the Board adopt the changes outlined to bring the policy up to date.
PRIOR RELEVANT BOARD ACTION(S)

9/24/2013 Motion No. 13-075 Adopt Resolution No. 13R-14 A Policy of the Board of Directors
establishing criteria for Agency financial reserves.



RESOLUTION NO. 16R-XX

A POLICY OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
THE BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY
ESTABLISHING CRITERIA FOR AGENCY FINANCIAL RESERVES

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency, acting as the
elected legislative body of the Agency, so far as practical, shall fix such rate or rates for water in
the Agency.

WHEREAS, in each improvement district, provide for repairs and depreciation of all works,
provide a reasonable surplus for improvements, extension, and enlargements, pay the interest
on any bonded debt, and provide a sinking or other fund for the payment of the principal of such
debt as it may become due, pursuant to California State Water Code Appendix, Section 112-25.

WHEREAS, In order to fulfill the fiduciary responsibilities of the Agency, the financial reserve
account shall be established, maintained and updated periodically.

NOW THEREFORE, it shall be the Policy of the Agency to manage financial reserves according
to the following criteria.

Financial reserves consist of the funds retained in the Agency’s account with the Local Agency
Investment Fund (LAIF) or other authorized financial institution.

The Local Agency Investment Fund or other financial reserve accounts shall consist of the
following sub-accounts:

Account No. 01-00--133030 - LAIF Cash Account and/or
Account No. 01-00-131250 Pacific Western Bank Cash Account

Sub-Accounts to LAIF and/or Pacific Western Bank

1) Customer Deposits

2) Emergency Contingencies

3) Replacement & Refurbishment
4) Encumbered for Projects

5) Bond Debt Service Fund

6) ID GM Restricted Reserve Fund

Authorization for use of funds within the financial reserve sub-accounts shall be as follows:

1. Current Customer Deposits: The balance in this fund represents the
approximate balance of customer deposits held by the Agency and refunded per
the current Rules and Regulations for Water Service.

2. Emergency Contingencies Fund:. Expenditures from this fund shall be authorized
by the Board of Directors upon presentation of evidence that unencumbered
cash is not available to meet an immediate need such as water system repairs or
in response to an unforeseen circumstance (e.g. water quality issue or natural
disaster).

Page 1 of 2
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Replacement & Refurbishment Fund: Expenditures from this fund shall be
authorized by the Board of Directors upon presentation of project costs not
contemplated in the annual Operating Budget (e.g. well pump replacement or
refurbishment, well rehabilitation, reservoir rehabilitation, etc.).

Encumbered Funds for Approved Projects: As the Board of Directors authorizes
expenditures from another reserve account the specified account will be reduced
and the Encumbered Funds account will be increased to show that the funds
have been appropriately “set aside” for payment of invoices as the authorized
work proceeds.

Bond Debt Service Fund: Represents the difference between the total cash
reserves and the balances in the identified funds.

ID GM Restricted Reserve Fund: Represents the balance remaining of cash
transferred from CSA 70/W-1 (Landers) that is to be held for the benefit of the
ratepayers and property owners with the dissolved district. This fund is also
“restricted” for use on “Capital Replacement and Capital Expansion” per San
Bernardino Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) Resolution No. 3197
dated March 26, 2015.

Fund Goals: The Board of Directors hereby establishes “fund goals”, which should be reviewed
periodically to maintain effectiveness, for the following reserve account funds:

¢ Emergency Contingencies Fund Minimum Goal: $200,000

¢ Replacement & Refurbishment Fund Minimum Goal: $300,000

e Bond Debt Service Fund Goal: $233,000 (Annual Debt Service for Bighorn
Mountains ID 1, Desert View, and Mojave Water Agency Morongo Basin
Pipeline Debt)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency:

1. Adopts this Resolution 16R-XX Establishing Criteria for Agency Financial Reserves; and
2. Policy No. 13R-14 is hereby rescinded.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors to Bighorn-Desert View
Water Agency this 23th day of August 2016.

ATTEST:

By
J. Larry Coulombe, President of the Board

Judy Corl-Lorono, Secretary
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General Ledger
Balance Sheet

User: ddiaz
Printed: 08/19/2016 - 8:18AM
Fund: All
Period: 1 3(&.\
Fiscal Year: 2017 \/
Fund ALFRE
Account Type Amount
01 - General Fund
Assets
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
01-00-131200 - CASH UNION BANK OF CA 478,548.38
01-00-131250 - PACIFIC WESTERN BANK 902,816.88
01-00-131300 - CASH DRAWERS BASE FUND 1,000.00
01-00-134000 - PETTY CASH FUND 800.00
Total CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS: 1,383,165.26
INVESTMENTS
01-00-133030 - LAIF - CASH ACCOUNT 925,778.78
01-00-133111 - OPEN 0.00
01-00-133112 - OPEN 0.00
Total INVESTMENTS: 925,778.78
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - WATER
01-00-136000 - A/R OTHER (Non-UB AR) 3,425.17
01-00-137100 - A/R WATER 209,510.45
01-00-137110 - A/R AVAILABILITY- STANDBY 50,780.00
01-00-137130 - A/R UNBILLED 59,680.69
01-00-139499 - CSA 70 W1 PRIOR YR LIEN RECEIV 0.00
01-00-139500 - 2009-10 LIEN-REC $41976 6,819.77
01-00-139510 - 2010-11 LIEN REC $33945 6,121.44
01-00-139520 - 2011-12 LIEN REC $36833 8,808.78
01-00-139530 - 2012-13 LIEN REC $39364 13,656.40
01-00-139540 - 2013-14 LIEN REC $29,632 11,131.33
01-00-139541 - 2014-15 LIEN REC $69,492 41,669.39
01-00-139600 - DUE FOR AMES/RECHE 0.00
01-00-139601 - DUE FOR HAZARD MITIGATION 0.00
01-00-139602 - DUE FROM AWACI 0.00
01-00-139900 - ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBTS-LIENS (4,500.00)
Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - WATER: 407,103.42
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - OTHER
01-00-138000 - A/R PROPERTY TAXES 1,200.00
01-00-138030 - ACCRUED RECEIVABLE 0.00
01-00-139000 - A/R CUSTOMER PROJECTS 0.00
01-00-139040 - DOLLAR GENERAL 0.00
Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - OTHER: 1,200.00
INVENTORY
01-00-143010 - INVENTORY-WATER SYSTEM PARTS 160,466.11
01-00-143012 - INVENTORY CLEARING (4,393.98)
Total INVENTORY: 156,072.13
PREPAID EXPENSES
01-00-144000 - PREPAYMENTS 0.00
01-00-144010 - PREPAYMENTS W/C INS 11,865.52

GL - Balance Sheet (8/19/2016 - 8:18 AM)
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Fund ALFRE

Account Type Amount
01-00-144020 - PREPAYMENTS PL & PD LIAB INS 27,021.61
01-00-144030 - PREPAIDS 0.00

Total PREPAID EXPENSES: 38,887.13

FIXED ASSETS
01-00-111300 - FA ORGANIZATION 336,271.36
01-00-111301 - A/D ORGANIZATION (124,270.70)
01-00-111350 - FALAND 80,979.60
01-00-111400 - FA BUILDINGS 251,204.03
01-00-111401 - A/D BUILDINGS (231,234.08)
01-00-111500 - FA YARDS 61,488.47
01-00-111501 - A/D YARDS (53,745.78)
01-00-111600 - FA FUEL TANKS 18,942.68
01-00-111601 - A/D FUEL TANK (14,708.81)
01-00-111700 - FA WATER SYSTEM 9,365,009.80
01-00-111701 - A/D WATER SYSTEM (5,496,514.28)
01-00-111800 - FA SHOP EQUIPMENT 41,327.36
01-00-111801 - A/D SHOP EQUIPMENT (41,206.09)
01-00-111810 - FA MOBILE EQUIPMENT 713,345.19
01-00-111811 - A/D MOBILE EQUIPMENT (385,800.84)
01-00-111900 - FA OFFICE EQUIPMENT 264,146.10
01-00-111901 - A/D OFFICE EQUIPMENT (111,864.18)

Total FIXED ASSETS: 4,673,369.83

CONST. IN PROGRESS - OTHER
01-00-145010 - JV WELL 177,095.85
01-10-120050 - CIP EPA GRANT 0.00

Total CONST. IN PROGRESS - OTHER: 177,095.85

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
01-00-120540 - ALTERNATE POWER IMPROVEMENTS 23,720.91
01-00-120541 - 2015 DODGE RAM 1500 VIN3532 0.00
01-00-120542 - 2015 DODGE RAM 1500 VIN3533 0.00
01-00-120543 - SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE INSTALL 0.00
01-00-120544 - LOOKOUT PIPELINE 763.47
01-00-120545 - HDWD TIE-IN 262.32
01-00-120546 - BDV/GOAT MTN (W1) INTEGRATE 262.33

Total CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS: 25,009.03
PENSION DEFERRED OUTFLOWS
01-00-120600 - PENSION DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 60,987.00
Total PENSION DEFERRED OUTFLOWS: 60,987.00
Total Assets: 7,848,668.43
Liabilities

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
01-00-225200 - ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 0.00
01-00-225300 - ACCRUED EXPENSES 0.00
01-00-227000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00

Total ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: 0.00

ACCRUED PAYROLL
01-00-229000 - ACCURED PAYROLL LIABILITIES 11,112.84
01-00-229010 - GARNISHMENT WITHHOLDING 0.00
01-00-229100 - ACCURED EMP COMP BALANCES 57,978.59

Total ACCRUED PAYROLL: 69,091.43

ACCRUED PR LIABILITIES

01-00-229001 - FEDERAL PR TAX PAYABLE (56.69)

GL - Balance Sheet (8/19/2016 - 8:18 AM)
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Fund ALFRE

Account Type Amount
01-00-229002 - STATE PR TAX PAYABLE 8.37
01-00-229003 - HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE (1,013.23)
01-00-229004 - 3RD PARTY INS PLAN PAYABLE 120.20
01-00-229005 - CALPERS PAYABLE 2,385.10

Total ACCRUED PR LIABILITIES: 1,443.75

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
01-00-225400 - UNCLAIMED FUNDS 320.54
01-00-226000 - CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 76,576.66

Total CUSTOMER DEPOSITS: 76,897.20

CIP DEPOSIT

01-00-226010 - DOLLAR GENERAL DEPOSIT 0.00
Total CIP DEPOSIT: 0.00

PAYABLE FROM RESTRICTED ASSETS

01-00-229500 - ACCRUED INT PAYABLE DV ID BNDS 0.00
Total PAYABLE FROM RESTRICTED ASSETS: 0.00

LONG TERM DEBT
01-00-211010 - REVENUE BONDS PAYABLE - DV 140,977.05
01-00-223000 - REVENUE BONDS PAYABLE - BH 296,000.00

Total LONG TERM DEBT: 436,977.05

PENSION NET PENSION LIABILITY

01-00-223100 - PENSION NET PENSION LIABILITY 408,884.00
Total PENSION NET PENSION LIABILITY: 408,884.00
PENSION DEFERRED INFLOW
01-00-223110 - PENSION DEFERRED INFLOWS 109,542.00
Total PENSION DEFERRED INFLOW: 109,542.00
Total Liabilities: 1,102,835.43
Fund Balance

FUND BALANCE
01-00-301090 - CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL/HUD 1,429,649.58
01-00-301110 - FMHA GRANTS 758,297.76
01-00-310000 - FUND BALANCE 4,143,404.51
01-00-310010 - FUND BALANCE FEMA & OES 427,895.00

Total FUND BALANCE: 6,759,246.85

Total Fund Balance: 6,759,246.85

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance: 7,862,082.28

Total Retained Earnings: (13,413.85)

Total Fund Balance and Retained Earnings: 6,745,833.00

Total Liabilities, Fund Balance, and Retained Earnings: 7,848,668.43

Totals for Fund 01 - General Fund: 0.00
GL - Balance Sheet (8/19/2016 - 8:18 AM) Page 3
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Bank Reconciliation

Checks by Date

User: ddiaz

Printed: 08/19/2016 - 8:31AM

Cleared and Not Cleared Checks

Print Void Checks P*k I %/ C WESTERN % AN

Check No Check Date  Name Comment Module Void Clear Date Amount
18000 7/14/2016 TERRY BURKHART PR 7/31/2016 106.90
18001 7/14/2016 JUDY CORL-LORONO PR 7/31/2016 106.90
18002 7/14/2016 JLARRY COULOMBE PR 7/31/2016 106.90
18003 7/14/2016 MICHAEL MCBRIDE PR 7/31/2016 103.98
18004 7/14/2016 JAMES STALEY PR 7/31/2016 213.81
18005 7/14/2016 MICHELLE CORBIN PR 1,338.38
18006 7/14/2016 DESTINY DIAZ PR 7/31/2016 1,218.75
18607 7/14/2016 ROSA SANDOVAL PR 7/31/2016 602.91
18008 7/14/2016 MARY HELEN TUTTLE PR 7/31/2016 488.53
18009 7/14/2016 MARINA WEST PR 7/31/2016 3,740.29
18010 7/14/2016 JAMES BOYD PR 7/31/2016 1,290.27
18011 7/14/2016 MICHAEL CARUSO PR 7/31/2016 1,283.39
18012 7/14/2016 JARED HUNTZINGER PR 7/31/2016 1,600.84
18013 7/14/2016 LOGAN NOUNNAN PR 7/31/2016 1,116.98
18014 7/14/2016 DAVID REWAL PR 7/31/2016 1,512.26
18015 7/25/2016 ACCELA, INC. AP 15,534.75
18016 7/25/2016 ACWA/IPIA AP 720.00
18017 7/25/2016 Melinda Allen AP 100.00
18018 7/25/2016 APPLE VALLEY COMMUNICATION AP 50.00
18019 7/25/2016 Esteban Avila AP 2.35
18020 7/25/2016 BEYOND SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS AP 720.00
18021 7/25/2016 CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SB, IN AP 400.00
18022 7/25/2016 LARRY COULOMBE AP 15.12
18023 7/25/2016 COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO AP 230.00
18024 7/25/2016 COUNTY OF SB SOLID WASTE AP 125.63
18025 7/25/2016 Ronald Galloway AP 66.63
18026 7/25/2016 JOSEPH GERUSA AP 350.00
18027 7/25/2016 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES AP 797.67
18028 7/25/2016 IMAGE SOURCE, INC AP 171.71
18029 7/25/2016 INLAND WATER WORKS AP 32,103.70
18030 7/25/2016 J & G GARAGE AP 426.59
18031 7/25/2016 Eric Mccarthy AP 112.86
18032 7/25/2016 MCCROMETER, INC. AP 1,775.43
18033 7/25/2016 John Mcfadden AP 35.00
18034 7/25/2016 Michaela Mokrosova AP 62.85
18035 7/25/2016 NELSON HEATING AND AIR AP 175.00
18036 7/25/2016 OFFICE DEPOT AP 623.43
18037 7/25/2016 PLATINUM CONSULTING GROUP L AP 1,420.00
18038 7/25/2016 PREMIER ACCESS INSURANCE, CC AP 827.90
18039 7/25/2016 David Ray AP 60.04
18040 7/25/2016 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FIRE | AP 1,711.00
18041 7/25/2016 SDRMA AP 39,894.36
18042 7/25/2016 ST WATER RES CONTROL BRD AP 55.00
18043 7/25/2016 Carl Thomas AP 100.00
18044 7/25/2016 Jay Wilson AP 43.38
18045 7/25/2016 XEROX CORPORATION AP 109.73
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Check No  Check Date  Name Comment Module Void Clear Date Amount
18057 7/27/2016 JAMES BOYD PR 859.29
18046 7/28/2016 JUDY CORL-LORONO PR 106.90
18047 7/28/2016 MICHELLE CORBIN PR 1,338.38
18048 7/28/2016 DESTINY DIAZ PR 7/31/2016 1,107.68
18049 7/28/2016 ROSA SANDOVAL PR 7/31/2016 1,049.40
18050 7/28/2016 MARY HELEN TUTTLE PR 460.62
18051 7/28/2016 MARINA WEST PR 7/31/2016 3,428.19
18052 7/28/2016 JAMES BOYD PR 7/31/2016 1,267.69
18053 7/28/2016 MICHAEL CARUSO PR 7/31/2016 821.43
18054 7/28/2016 JARED HUNTZINGER PR 7/31/2016 1,083.18
18055 7/28/2016 LOGAN NOUNNAN PR 7/31/2016 1,473.69
18056 7/28/2016 DAVID REWAL PR 7/31/2016 2,022.85

Total Void Check Count: 0

Total Void Check Amount:

Total Valid Check Count: 58

Total Valid Check Amount: 128,670.52

Total Check Count: 58

Total Check Amount: 128,670.52
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